

---

BEFORE ASIAN INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE.

2024

---

GOVERNMENT OF  
PALMENNA

Versus

CANSTONE

---

MEMORIAL FOR CLAIMANT

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

*A.* STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION ..... 3

*B.* INDEX OF AUTHORITIES ..... 4

*C.* QUESTION PRESENTED..... 6

*D.* STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 7

*E.* SUMMARY OF  
PLEADINGS.....10

*F.* PLEADINGS.....  
.....12

## **STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION**

The Petitioners humbly submit this memorandum for the arbitration procedure initiated before the Asian International Arbitration Centre Vid Article 12 of PK-BIT. It sets forth the facts and the laws on which the claims are based.

## INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

[1994] HKCFI 276.....	Pg.16
[2001] HKCFI 71.....	Pg. 16
[2009] HKDC 141.....	Pg.16
Alan Berg, ‘Promises to Negotiate in Good Faith’ (2003) LQR 357, 363.....	Pg.15
Antoine Biloune, Marine Drive Complex Ltd v Ghana Invs Ctr, the Gov’t of Ghana, Award (27 October 1989) (1994) XIX YB Comm Arb 14, 1.....	Pg.14
Berger KP, ‘Vienna Convention on the Law of Treaties of 1969’ (translex, 25 May 2020) < <a href="https://www.trans-lex.org/500600/_/vienna-convention-on-the-law-of-treaties-of-1969/">https://www.trans-lex.org/500600/_/vienna-convention-on-the-law-of-treaties-of-1969/</a> > accessed 17 June 2024.....	Pg.22
Ceskoslovenska Obchodni Banka, A.S. v. The Slovak Republic, ICSID Case No. ARB/97/4.....	Pg.20
CortecMiningvKenya.....	Pg. 27
Flavia Marisi.....	Pg.32
Germany v. Poland P.C.I. J (1927) (ser A) no.13 at 23.....	Pg.23
Hochtief AG v Argentina, ICSID Case No ARB/07/31, Jurisdiction Decision (24 October 2011).....	Pg 24
ICC Case No 10256, Interim Award (12 August 2000) in Figueres (n 2) 87.....	Pg.12
ICC Case No 11490, Final Award (2012) XXXVII YB Comm Arb 32; ICC Case No 8445, Final Award, (2001) XXVI YB Comm Arb 167.....	Pg.12

ICC Case No 11490.....	Pg13,15
ICC Case No 6149.....	Pg 15
ICC Case No 6276.....	Pg.14
Mavrommatis Palestine Concessions Case (n 88) 13.....	Pg 13
Maxi Scherer and Clara Reichenbach, 'Chapter 5: Climate-Related Counterclaims in International Investment Arbitration', in Annette Magnusson and Anja Ipp (eds), Investment Arbitration and Climate Change, (© Kluwer Law International; Kluwer Law International 2023) pp. 105 – 138.....	Pg 28
Niko Resources (Bangladesh) Ltd. v. Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX) (ICSID Case No. ARB/10/18).....	Pg21
Maxi Scherer, Stuart Bruce, et al., 'Environmental Counterclaims in Investment Treaty Arbitration', in Meg Urbaser v Argentina.....	Pg.28
Ylli Dautaj, 'Environmental Interests in Investment Arbitration: Challenges and Directions and Water Services Disputes in International Arbitration: Reconsidering the Nexus of Investment Protection, Environment, and Human Rights', in Meg Kinnear and Campbell McLachlan (eds), ICSID Review - Foreign Investment Law Journal, (© The Author(s); Oxford University Press 2021, Volume 36 Issue 1) pp. 226 – 235.....	Pg.31
Vekoma' B.V. v. Maran Coal Corporation, 673 Rev. Suisse Droit Int. et Eur., (1995).....	Pg23
